Approved invoices will then be sent to the Finance 
Department for payment. Invoices will normally be paid within thirty (30) days following 
the COUNTY representative's approval. 

"Out-of-pocket" expenses will be reimbursed up to an amount not to exceed 
Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty One and 24/100 Dollars 

($ 40,731.24 ), and in accordance with the list of the types and amounts of expenditures 
eligible for reimbursement as set forth in Exhibit "B". All requests for payment of "out­
of-pocket" expenses eligible for reimbursement under the terms of this Contract shall